ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
49
AC SERIES CHASSIS CONNECTORS
B TYPE
AC SERIES DUAL
1/4” (6.35mm) /
XLR
Ordering Codes

• Bulk packed in trays, 100 to a box as standard.
• Positive latch lock system (XLR).
Part Number Breakdown: Page 55
Specifications: Page 57
PCB Footprints: Page 56
Recommended Fastener: Page 137
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING	 Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION VARIATIONS PART NUMBER
Low Profile XLR 3
pole female receptacle
with 1/4” stereo jack
without switching
contact, Horizontal
PCB mount, Bulk Pack
Latching ACJC6AH BULK
Low Profile XLR 3
pole female receptacle
with 1/4” stereo jack
without switching
contact, Horizontal
PCB mount, Bulk Pack
Non-latching,
Retention Spring
ACJC6AHL BULK
Low Profile XLR 3
pole female receptacle
with 1/4” stereo jack
without switching
contact, Vertical PCB
mount, Bulk Pack
Non-latching,
Retention Spring
ACJC6AV2 BULK
Low Profile XLR 3
pole female receptacle
with 1/4” stereo jack
without switching
contact, Vertical PCB
mount, Bulk Pack
Latching ACJC6AV2L BULK
Low Profile XLR 3 pole
female receptacle with
1/4” switching stereo
jack, Horizontal PCB
mount, Bulk Pack
Non-latching,
Retention Spring
ACJC9AH BULK
Low Profile XLR 3 pole
female receptacle with
1/4” switching stereo
jack, Horizontal PCB
mount, Bulk Pack
Latching ACJC9AHL BULK
NEW ITEMS
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
51
AC SERIES CHASSIS CONNECTORS
NEW ITEMS
THERMOPLASTIC C TYPE SERIES
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING	 Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION VARIATIONS PART NUMBER

PACKAGIN
G
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
AC SERIES THERMOPLASTIC C TYPE
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING	 Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION VARIATIONS PART NUMBER
XLR 3 pole female
receptacle with 1/4”
switching stereo jack
and switching ground
contact,
Solder Contacts,
Bulk Pack
Latching ACJC10S BULK
XLR 3 pole female
receptacle with 1/4”
switching stereo jack
and switching ground
contact,
Solder Contacts,
Bulk Pack
Non-latching,
Retention Spring
ACJC10SL BULK
SERIES PREFIX AC	 =	 Series Prefix
CONNECTOR TYPE JC	 =	 Jack / Connector XLR
CONTACT OPTIONS
5	 =	 Mono, Non Switching, XLR Grounded
6	 =	 Stereo, Non Switching, XLR Grounded
9	 =	 Stereo, Switching, XLR Grounded
10	 =	 Stereo, Switching,
		  XLR with Ground Switch
HOUSING TYPE
Blank	 =	 Standard
A	 =	 Low Profile / High Density
CONTACT TYPE
V	 =	 Vertical Pritned Circuit Board
V2	 =	 Vertical Printed Circuit Board (24mm)
H	 =	 Horizontal Printed Circuit Board
S	 =	 Solder Contacts
LOCKING
MECHANISM
Blank	 =	 Latching
L	 =	 Latchless
PACKAGING
Blank	 =	 Individual Bags
BULK	 =	 Bulk Packed
AC JC 5 H L BULK
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
56
AC SERIES CHASSIS CONNECTORS
THERMOPLASTIC C TYPE SERIES
ACJC5H & ACJC5HL
ACJC6AH & ACJC6AHL
ACJC6H & ACJC6HL
ACJC9AH & ACJC9AHL
ACJC6V & ACJC6VL
ACJC9AV2 & ACJC9AV2L
ACJC5V & ACJC5VL
ACJC6AV2 & ACJC6AV2L
ACJC9H & ACJC9HL
ACJC10AH & ACJC10AHL
ACJC9V & ACJC9VL
ACJC10AV2 & ACJC10AV2L
ACJC10H & ACJC10HL ACJC10V & ACJC10VL
AC SERIES C TYPE SERIES
C TYPE PANEL CUTOUT C TYPE LOW PROFILE
MOUNTING PITCH
C TYPE MOUNTING PITCH C TYPE LOW PROFILE
PANEL CUTOUT
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenolaudio.com
57
AC SERIES CHASSIS CONNECTORS
ELECTRICAL